

Coaldale Minor Hockey Association

Website: https://www.coaldaleminorhockey.com

September 5, 2024

To: RCMP-Coaldale Detachment 1708- 20th Avenue, Coaldale, T1M 1M1

From: Sean Bryan President–Coaldale Minor Hockey Association Email: <u>cmhacobrapresident@gmail.com</u>

VOAN - 4175Cu3366

Re: Criminal Records Check for Volunteer Coaches and Managers

To Whom It May Concern,

is a volunteer coach/manager with Coaldale Minor Hockey Association (CMHA). The CMHA Board is requesting they obtain a Criminal Records/Vulnerable Sector Check in order to be approved as an unpaid volunteer for our Association. Please see our VOAN# above which should take care of the cost of the criminal record check. Your help in expediting this process would be greatly appreciated.

If you have any questions please contact Sean Bryan, President CMHA, (403) 360–0647 or email to cmhacobrapresident@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Sean Bryan President Coaldale Minor Hockey Association